N—=T s

N,V SERIES PARTS BOOK

TEILEKATALOG

LIVRE DES PIECES

I P L1 LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS
I7—RA _EITE&E

PNEUMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER

PNEUMATLSCHER STOFFDRUCKERFUSSHEBER
RELEVEUR DE PIED PRESSEUR PNEUMATIQUE
LEVANTADOR NEUMATICO DE PRENSATELAS




IN— T w7 ZFIBICERL
1. SOFIZ. 1997F1ADF -2 ICETVWTHERENEEHEDTT,
2. BRI FEL LILKEIERTEhIBEPHVET,
3. MMM THIRT 2SR, T T HRTTRLTHENET,

= K
A I7—1L EABR e 1
B. I7—-I S XER(F oAy —HE2T) .... 3
> 7

Notes for using this parts book
1. This book was prepared based on information available in January 1997.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Partssupplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line {__""1.

-]

CONTENTS
A. Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism .......... 1
B. Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism
(with chaincutter) ... i, 3
INDEX ...ttt e i aaane i aca e rnannens 7

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste

. Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom Januar 1997.

2. Modelldnderungen sind vorbehalten.

3. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer [____]
gestrichelten Linie umrandet.

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS
A. Pneumatische stoffdrickerfuBanhebevorrichtung ... 1
B. Pneumatische stoffdrickerfuBanhebevorrichtung
(mit Kettenfadentrenner) ............. ... ... ... 3

VERZEICHNIS ... e 7



Notes sur I'utilisation de ce manuel de
pieces détachées

. Ce manuel a été fait d'aprés les renseignements valables au mois de Janvier 1997.
. Les piéces peuvent étre sujettes a des modifications sans préavis.
. Les piéces fournies en tant qu‘assemblages complets sont encadrées avec un trait

pointillé T 1.

TABLE DES MATIERES

A. Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur 1

B. Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur
(Aveccoupe-chainette) ........ ... ... ... ... ... 3

Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

. Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponia en Enero 1997.
. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefio sin aviso previo.
. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea

punteadal __ I .

— b

INDICE

A. Levantador neumatico del prensatelas ............. 1

B. Levantador neuméatico del prensatelas
(concortadordecadeneta) ............... ... ...... 3

INDICE .. e 7

-1i-



A.I7—I 4 BEME/Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism
/ Pneumatische stoffdrickerfuBanhebevorrichtung
/ Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur
/ Levantador neumatico del prensatelas

— . — — S ———— — ot A ——

Ky

o e i, e e

1-3-14

1-3-15— 3
1-3-46

185-N,V SERIES-259




A.I7—RI L4 B% /Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism
/ Pneumatische stoffdriickerfuBanhebevorrichtung

/ Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur

/ Levantador neumatico del prensatelas

REF.NO. CODE QY EaAq NAME OF PARTS RM|

<N LU—-XHE> < FOR N SERIES >

1 S$43552001 1MNT7—FHITFHFEY AIRTYPE PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SET

1-5 (18402536 2| 7F+HE R b ax2s BOLT, SOCKET M4X25

1-11 028040246 21 FHH 324 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

1-12 §23349001 1R —Farayr4s LEVER ADJUST PLATE

1-13 060400812 21751 > FMaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8

1-14 011502012 2l A 25205 SETSCREW, {FT) M5X20

1-15 | 021500312 | 2js>x3vbs | NUT, 3MS e __ —
<N VY -—-2,va1,vs51,ve1E > | <FOR N SERIES, V41, V51, V61>

1-4 524301001 1MV s—232 CYLINDER ASSY

1-4-1 $24330000 1|3 24 —20%15 CYLINDER 20X15

1-4-2 S24329001 HE DRSS PR KNUCKLE JOINT

143 _____ | 511426000 | 1|Ta#z=dA>ams | ELBOWUNION,4MS . o]
<V41,V51,Ve1E > <FOR V41,V51, V61>

I & 524492001 | VT7-A¥IFHEvE | AIRTYPE PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SET -
<V71,v72,Vv81,v82,vol, vezF > | <FOR V71,V72,Vv81,V82, vo1,VvaI2>

1 $34255001 1lzr—H¥zF7H e b AIRTYPE PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SET

1-4 534004001 I PUPY- S CYLINDER ASSY

1-4-1 534005000 1| 1) =4 —20%15 CYLINDER 20X15

1-4-2 524329001 L EVE- NP P N KNUCKLE JOINT

143 [ 511426000 | 1|Tawz=t>ams | ELBOWUNION,4M5 . ]
<ViU-TH> < FOR V SERIES >

1-5 018502222 2|7 FE N h5X22 BOLT, SOCKET M5X22

1-6 524305001 HEUPESUVE S CYLINDER SET PLATE

A A 062401216 | 4|F~amaxi2 [ SCREW,PANM4X12 . ]

1-1 524493001 {flzr—az=vrrz AlIR UNIT ASSY

1-1-1 140678000 tHF—XvxF AIRTUBE JOINT

1-1-2 524494000 1fn—7a==> HALF UNION

1-2 101118001 2[7ILET F V45420 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20

1-3 524320001 1fLenes CONNECTING ROD ASSY

1-3-1 521356001 1R PAY I M - VALVE SET PLATE

1-3-2 521357001 2T PIN

1-3-3 021400202 22524V kA NUT, 2 M4

1-3-4 521358001 1IN THEY 14 VALVE DIFFERENTIAL PLATE

1-3-5 146695001 1L rh CONNECTING ROD INNER

1-3-6 021060302 2|+ 326 NUT, 3 M6

1-3-7 S$21359001 1|53y ra SPRING ADJUST PLATE

1-3-8 521360001 tvehzu CONNECTING ROD, U

1-3-9 521361001 S22 Y SPRING, A

1-3-10 521362000 IREAE S22 SPRING HOLDER

1-3-11 060400612 1|31 > FMaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6

1-3-12 025040236 1esHHxFarsa WASHER, PLAIN M 4

1-3-13 181225001 1MNerh %573 CONNECTING ROD CLAMP ASSY

1-3-14 146695001 1|Lohorh CONNECTING ROD INNER

1-3-15 021060302 G+ F32 26 NUT, 3 M6

1-3-16 119712001 2|¥3 1232 JOINT ASSY

1-3-17 $24322001 12 YF14 SWITCH PLATE

1-3-18 24324001 =Yy SPRING, COIL

1-3-19 §24325001 1Mty bHs5— SET SCREW COLLAR

1-3-20 012400532 1|7+EeSaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X5

1-3-21 524323000 Hannns MICRO VALVE

1-3-22 115076001 2|1 YRR Y200 THREAD HANDLER LINK ROLLER

1-3-23 002301615 2| ++~133x16 SCREW, PAN M3X16

1-8 524495000 2|ITFP—Fa1—-F AIRTUBE (L=7860)

1-9 120370001 6la— F&ga CORD HOLDER A

1-10 031311302 6| TIEZ R V3IX13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13

-2-

185-N,V SERIES-959



B. I7—#I L5 R /Pneumaticpresserfoot lifting mechanism
/ Pneumatische stoffdrickerfuBanhebevorrichtung
/ Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur
/ Levantador neumatico del prensatelas

—— . ——— S —— — L ———

- it —

185-N,V SERIES-959




B. I 7 —#I 4 %R /Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism
/ Pneumatische stoffdriickerfuBanhebevorrichtung
/ Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur
/ Levantador neumatico del prensatelas

REF.NO. CODE QTY B NAME OF PARTS RM
"Frrhvs—H#BE2cT" "AUTO FOOT LIFTER WITH CHAIN CUTTER”
<NIY—-ZH> < FORN SERIES >

1 543553001 1|lz7—FHT7rey b AIR TYPE PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SET
1-5 018402536 2|FFFEIL raX2s BOLT, SOCKET M4X325
1-14 028040246 2inxHA R4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-15 523349001 1|Li—Famevr4 LEVER ADJUST PLATE
1-16 060400812 2|81 > FMaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
1-17 011502012 2|+ AR Usx20E S SET SCREW, (FT) M5X20
1-18 021500312 2|33+ b5 NUT, 3 M5
<N U—X,va1,v51, Vel > < FOR N SERIES, V41, V51, V61>
1-4 524301001 LI PUNVE- ] CYLINDER ASSY
1-4-1 524330000 1)U >4 —20X15 CYLINDER 20X15
1-4-2 524329001 1Fvravarsa—t KNUCKLE JOINT
1-4-3 $11426000 1|TivFEa=+am5 ELBOW UNION, 4M5
<V41,V51, V618 > <FORV41,V51, V61>
1 535721001 1lzF—2H4zF7revst AIRTYPE PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SET
<V71,V72,v81,v82,vo1, ve2li > | <FOR V71,V72,V81,V82,vo1,VI2>
1 $35721002 1z7-FHTFFE b AIRTYPE PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SET
1-4 $34004001 o g—w3 CYLINDER ASSY
1-4-1 534005000 ] ) #2015 CYLINDER 20X15
1-4-2 524329001 HFvrivars b KNUCKLE JOINT
1-4-3 $11426000 1|z ibET= % = 4M5 ELBOW UNION, 4M5
<V -ZH> <FOR V SERIES >
1-5 018502222 2{ 7S HI h5X22 BOLT, SOCKET M5X22
1-6 524305001 UPPPE AV RS CYLINDER SET PLATE
1-7 062401216 4{F~NaMex12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
1-1 535624001 1lzF—a2=vYr73 AIR UNIT ASSY
1-1-1 140678000 |-V EF AJR TUBE JOINT
1-1-2 504888000 1F5-7 BRANCH
1-2 101118001 2| E 7 XV 45X20 WQOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20
1-3 $24321001 1Lbrhis i CONNECTING ROD ASSY
1-3-1 $21356001 1S rUyrra VALVE SET PLATE
1-3-2 $21357001 2|HrE PIN
1-3-3 021400202 2227V bha NUT, 2 M4
1-3-4 521358001 IRV e I ] VALVE DIFFERENTIAL PLATE
1-3-5 535994001 PV PR CONNECTING ROD INNER
1-3-6 021060302 2|V r3v a6 NUT, 3 M6
1-3-7 521359001 1iixFastyra SPRING ADJUST PLATE
1-3-8 521360001 1lLehuy CONNECTING ROD, U
1-3-9 $21361001 HEPZAESS SPRING, A
1-3-10 521362000 IFAE =24 SPRING HOLDER
1-3-11 060400612 1|48 > FMaxX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
1-3-12 025040236 1esH¥HZF2I 4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-3-13 181225001 1lLehd%73 CONNECTING ROD CLAMP ASSY
1-3-14 146695001 LRIV D o CONNECTING ROD INNER
1-3-15 021060302 6|+ p3i16 NUT, 3 M6
1-3-16 119712001 A= N ] JOINT ASSY
1-3-17 524322001 HAAYF145 SWITCH PLATE
1-3-18 524324001 flarasnz SPRING, COIL
1-3-19 524325001 ey rhT— SET SCREW COLLAR
1-3-20 012400532 1|7+ EeSaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MaX5
1-3-21 524323000 HEF A MICRC VALVE
1-3-22 115076001 2|4 M2 U200 THREAD HANDLER LINK ROLLER

-4-

185-N,V SERIES-959



B. I 7 —#I 4 B% /Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism
/ Pneumatische stoffdrickerfuBanhebevorrichtung
/ Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur
/ Levantador neumaético del prensatelas

l I 1"'4
| | |

El l

| L

| > ! V71,V72
| H , 1-4-2 | v81,v82
| lio J V91,v92

185-N,V SERIES-959




B. T7—#I L4 RBR/Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism
/ Pneumatische stoffdrickerfuBanhebevorrichtung
/ Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur

/ Levantador neumatico del prensatelas

REF.NQ. CODE QTY = g NAME OF PARTS RM|
1-3-23 002301615 2| +F~33X16 SCREW, PAN M3X16
1-3-24 $01561000 I B3 TAY ) MICRO VALVE
1-3-25 007402516 2|72 ¥axzs SCREW, FLAT M4aX25
1-3-26 025040236 lesdHzrFau4 WASHER, PLAINM 4
1-3-27 021400106 2|1+ Miaa NUT, 14
1-3-28 S01522000 2ln=7z2=4> HALF UNION
1-3-29 155559001 1|e3¥Hx WASHER, PLAIN
1-8 $24495000 2|7 —Fa2-F AR TUBE (L = 760)
1-9 $28902000 1| ¥ 32 ~#04-06 REDUCER 04-06
1-10 $21354000 1z7Fa2-7F AIR TUBE (L = 950)
1-11 $21363000 Hzr¥ya-—7F AIRTUBE (L = 500}
1-12 120370001 8la—-KHrILFA CORD HOLDER A
1-13 031311302 Bl=LES 2 T31X13 WOOQD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13

185-N,V SERIES-959



F&5[ /INDEX / VERZEICHIS
/INDEX / INDICE

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
501522000 B -1-3-28 6 002301615 B -1-3-23 6
S01561000 B -1-3-24 6 007402516 B -1-3-25 6
504888000 B -1-1-2 4 011502012 A -1-14 2
511426000 A -1-4-3 2 B -1-17 4
A -1-4-3 2 012400532 A -1-3-20 2
B -1-43 4 B -1-3-20 4
B -1-43 4 018402536 |A -1-5 2

$21354000 B -1-10 6 B -1-5 4

521356001 A -1-341 2 018502222 A -15 2
B -1-3-1 4 B -1-5 4

521357001 A -1-3-2 2 021060302 |A -1-3-6 2
B -1-3-2 4 A -1-3-15 2

521358001 A -1-34 2 B -1-3-6 4
B -1-34 4 B -1-3-15 4

521359001 A -1-3-7 2 021400106 B -1-3-27 6
B -1-3.7 4 021400202 |A -1-3-3 2

$21360001 A -1-3-8 2 B -1-33 4
B -1-3-8 4 021500312 |A -1-15 2

521361001 A -1-39 2 B -1-18 4
B -1-39 4 025040236 |A -1-3-12 2

$21362000 A -1-3-10 2 B -1-3-12 4
B -1-3-10 4 B -1-3-26 6

$21363000 B -1-11 6 028040246 A -1-11 2

523349001 A -1-12 2 B -1-14 4
B -1.15 4 031311302 |A -1-10 2

524301001 A -1-4 2 B -1-13 6
B -14 4 060400612 A -1-3-1 2

524305001 A -1-6 2 B -1-3-11 4
B -1-6 4 060400812 A -1-13 2

524320001 A -1-3 2 B -1-16 4

524321001 B -1-3 4 062401216 (A -1-7 2

524322001 A -1-3-17 2 B -1-7 4
B -1-3-17 4 101118001 A -1-2 2

524323000 A -1-3-21 2 B -1-2 4
B -1-3-21 4 115076001 A -1-3-22 2

524324001 A -1-3-18 2 B -1-3-22 4
B -1-3-18 4 119712001 A -1-3-16 2

$24325001 A -1-3-19 2 B -1-3-16 4
B -1.3-19 4 120370001 A -19 2

524329001 A -1-4-2 2 B -1-12 6
A -1-4-2 2 140678000 |A -1-1-1 2
B -1-4-2 4 B -1-1-1 4
B -1-4-2 4 146695001 |A -1-3-5 2

524330000 A -1-441 2 A -1-314 2
B -1-4-1 4 B -1-3-14 4

$24492001 A -1 2 155559001 B -1-3-29 6

524493001 A -141 2 181225001 A -1-3-13 2

524494000 A -1-%2 2 B -1-3-13 4

524495000 A -1-8 2
B -1-8 6

528902000 B -19 6

534004001 A 14 2
B -1-4 4

$34005000 A -1-44 2
B -1-4-1 4

$34255001 A -1 2

$35624001 B -1-1 4

$35721001 B -1 a4

535721002 B -1 4

$35994001 B -1-3-5 4

543552001 A -1 2

543553001 B -1 4

002301615 A -1-3-23 2







an

=

K= Tw
PARTS BOOK
TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

oY -LEREIER
BROTHER INDUSTRIES,LTD.
T467 B HEMRERAFE1T B1#15

L
Printed in Japan / Gedruckt in Japan / Imprimé au Japon / Impreso en Japdn

185-N, V serics
S97V41-121
1997.01 BO



